FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this day of March, 2023, by and between the City of Merced, a California
Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Precision Civil Engineering, Inc., a
California Corporation, whose address of record i1s 1234 O Street, Fresno, CA
93721, (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to prepare a Master Plan Set for a
new Off the Shelf cottage and Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Program; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated May 2, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is hereby modified to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 3. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of
this Agreement shall commence upon May 2, 2022 and
end on September 30, 2023.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated May 2, 2022, shall remain
in full force and effect.

[The Remainder of this Page was Intentionally Left Blank]

JAWDOCS\03360\00 NAGTAMO0195695.DOCX



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TQ . FORM:
Laurie

Avedisian-Favini
2314 (:.N = Laurie Avedisian-Favini

1ol “emafi = lfavini@lozanosmith.com
AVGdISIGn" £C =S O =Lozano Smith

Dq;é: 2023.02.23 10:27:51 -08'00"

BYEavini 2/23/23
City Attorney Date

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

JAWDOCS\03360\00 NAGTAMO195695.DOCX

City Manager



JA\WDOCS\03360\00 N\ AGT\M0195695.DOCX

CONSULTANT

\

(Signature)
Toneo 2 Duwge ~e
(Typed Name)

Its: P‘Zv'c"s) o™
(Title)

e W 1= 1Y

(Signature)

Folues © XRavec P

(Typed Name)

Its: ﬁ EEJZ,Z%
(Title)

Taxpayer LD. No.___ 4= 590849)|7)
ADDRESS: 12240  Sreecs

FRESIve, Qs 272/
TELEPHONE: C=S0) 445 — 4560
FAX: CSs) 44D~ 4SS

E-MAIL: 2 uneEt @FPRSeISioneEne.
NET



